GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION & LITERACY
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2406
TO BE ANSWERED ON 8.7.2019

Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalaya in Bihar

12406. SHRIMATI RAMA DEVI:

SHRI GIRIDHARI YADAV:

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a)

(b)

()
(d)

@:
(b):

whether the Government is considering to increase the number of Jawahar Navodaya
Vidyalayas in Bihar;

if so, the details thereof and the location-wise details of the places in Bihar where Jawahar
Navodaya Vidyalayas are functioning at present;

if not, the reasons therefor; and

the reaction of the Government in this regard?
ANSWER

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI RAMESH POKHRIYAL ‘NISHANK”)

No, Sir.

The location-wise details of the places in Bihar where Jawahar Navodaya Vidyalayas are

functioning at present are annexed.

(c) & (d): Navodaya Vidyalaya Scheme envisages opening of one Navodaya Vidyalaya in each
district of the country and all the districts in the state of Bihar have been covered under the scheme.
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ANNEXURE
ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (b) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED

QUESTION NO. 2406 FOR 8.7.2019 ASKED BY SHRIMATI RAMA DEVI AND SHRI
GIRIDHARI YADAV, MEMBERS OF PARLIAMENT REGARDING JAWAHAR NAVODAYA
VIDYALAYA IN BIHAR.

S. No. JNVs functioning in the
districts of Bihar
1. Avraria
2. Arwal
3. Aurangabad
4. Banka
5. Begusarai
6. Bhagalpur
7. Bhojpur
8. Buxar
9. Darbhanga
10. E.Champaran
11. Gaya- |
12, Gaya- Il
13. Gopalganj
14. Jamui
15. Jehanabad
16. Kaimur
17. Katihar
18. Khagaria

19. Kishanganj
20. Lakhisarai

21. Madhepura
22. Madhubani

23. Munger
24. Muzzafarpur
25. Nalanda
26. Nawada
27. Patna

28. Purnea

29. Rohtas

30. Saharsa

31. Samastipur
32. Saran

33. Sheikhpura
34, Sheohar
35. Sitamarhi
36. Siwan

37. Supaul

38. Vaishali

39. W.Champaran
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